B Acera == HUNGARY B span
Calderys Algérie SPA Calderys Magyarorszag Kft Calderys Iberica Refractarios
Ph.: +33 (0) 3 26 80 99 85 Ph.: +36 (0)1 268 0350 S.A.
algeria@calderys.com hungary@calderys.com Ph.: +34 (0)985 32 43 58
iberica@calderys.com
Bl AusTRALIA mim  INDIA -
Calderys Australia Pty Ltd Calderys India mmm SWEDEN
Ph.: +61 (0)2 427 10 800 Ph.: +91 (0)712 252 8506 Calderys Nordic AB
australia@calderys.com india@calderys.com Ph.: +46 (0)31 54 09 00
sweden@calderys.com
_— AUSTRIA — INDONESIA
Calderys Deutschland GmbH PT Indoporlen TAIWAN
Austria Office Phone:+62 (0) 21 880 7121 Calderys Taiwan Co. Ltd
Ph.: +'4(3é>(0)l§236 6770900 indonesia@calderys.com Ph.: +886 (0)8 796 55 62
austria@calderys.com taiwan@calderys.com
I BeGium Bl Ay
Calderys Belgium S.A. Calderys Italia Srl TURKEY
Ph.: +32 (0) 71820990 Ph.: +39 053 691 29 11 Ca[derys Refrakter San. ve
belgium@calderys.com italy@calderys.com Tic. A.S
Ph.: +90 (0)312 438 8845
B  BULGARIA Y JAPAN turkey@calderys.com
Calderys Deutschland GmbH Calderys Japan Co. Ltd
Bulgaria Office Ph.: +81(0)78 272 5770
Ph.: +359 (0)2 856 3061 - an@cil(j)e o = uae ,
bulgaria@calderys.com Jap rys: Calderys India
Ph.: +91 (0)48 80 88 78 &
‘e} india@calderys.com
CHINA Rt KOREA
Calderys China Co. Ltd Calderys Korea Co. Ltd
Ph:: +86 (0)512 5699 1728 Ph.: +82 (0)2 420 5142 ~ 4 E=E  UNITED KINGDOM
china@calderys.com korea@calderys.com Calderys UK Ltd
Ph.: +44 (0)113 26 36 268 a member of Imerys
L}
B czecH RepUBLIC mmm  NETHERLANDS uk@calderys.com
Calderys Czech s.r.o. Calderys The Netherlands BV
. . [ =
Ph. +420 (0)596 620 544 Ph.: +31(0)162 468 541 B= ;8 CANADA
czech-republic@calderys.com netherlands@calderys.com Calderys USA Inc. — I — % A
Ph.: +1770 645 3741 ] I\ 7=
Em  DENMARK mmm  POLAND usa@calderys.com
Calderys Danmark A/S Calderys Polska Sp.z.0.0.
Ph.: +45 (0)36 77 28 11 Ph.: +48 (0)32 330 34 70 A
denmark@calderys.com poland@calderys.com BN UKRAINE *i ; W
Calderys Ukraine LLC K
-|— FINLAND B  RUSSIA Ph.: -.1-38 (0)62 387 10 01
Calderys Finland OY Calderys 000 ukraine@calderys.com
Ph.: +358 (0)207 680 600 Ph.: + 7 (8) 812 640 76 66
finland@calderys.com russia@calderys.com VIETNAM
Calderys Taiwan Co. Ltd
BH rrance SAUDI ARABIA Ph.: +84 (4)6 2510806
Calderys France Calderys Branch Office vietnam@calderys.com
Ph.: +33 (0)3 26 80 54 44 Ph.: +966 (0)3 882 7714
france@calderys.com saudi-arabia@calderys.com
B GErRMANY B= souTHAFrrICA
Calderys Deutschland Calderys South Africa Pty Ltd
GmbH Ph.: +27 (0)16 440 6400

Ph.: +49 (0)2631 8604 0
germany@calderys.com

south-africa@calderys.com
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www.taikabutsu.com E-mail: japan.sales@calderys.com

TEL : 052-581-6341
TEL : 078-272-5770

TEL : 0565-45-0611
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Calderys Japan Co., Ltd.
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